ARKANSAS STATE POLICE
HIGHWAY SAFETY OFFICE
SUBGRANT AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER

Recipient: Jonesboro Police Department Project Number: OP-2019-02-02-15

SE-2019-01-01-15
M5X-2019-06-06-15

DD-2019-02-02-15

The subgrant agreement above is hereby modified as described below:

To add to Work Statement 4: Distracted Driving (DD); Work Statement 5: Distracted Driving enforcement (from 6:00

am until 9:00 pm) will emphasize enforcement of texting and cellphone laws as shown in Work Statement 16; Work

Statement 6, Performance Objectives: DD, Average 2-3 stops per hour per officer; Subgrantee Invoice Form:

Distracted Driving — 402 DD in the amount of $4,900.

Add Work Statement 21 to provide $2,500 for out of state travel for the Project Coordinator to attend the national drug
evaluation and classification program conference.

Budget Categories Approved Budget Change Revised Budget

PERSONAL SERVICES

Distracted Driving — 402 DD $0 $4,900 $4,900

Other Direct Costs $0 $2,500 $2,500

TOTAL $84,100 $7,400 $91,500
Justification:

To add to workstatements and budget to allow distracted driving enforcement and out of state travel.

All conditions and portions of this subgrant agreement remain the same except those listed above.

/7 / /
Subgrant Director Date Authorized Official Date
FOR ASP USE ONLY
Subgrant Agreement Change Order Number _2019-1
COMMENTS
Recommended for Approval
Initial Date Increase in funds in the
amount of $7,400.
Program Manager / /
Add project number
Fiscal Manager / / DD-2019-02-02-15
Highway Safety Manager / / Effective date of change
11/1/2018.
This subgrant agreement change order is hereby approved.
/ /
Administrator Date
Highway Safety Office




